OP \$40.00 22487

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/24/2008	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lantis Acquisition Corp.		06/01/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	StyleMark, Inc.	
Street Address:	2 Sunshine Boulevard	
City:	Ormond Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32174	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2248788	LENSES FOR DRIVING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)841-2343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 407-841-2330

Email: dsigalow@addmg.com

Correspondent Name: David L. Sigalow, Esq.

Address Line 1: 255 South Orange Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1401

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111156	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Sigalow	
Signature:	/David L. Sigalow/	
	TRADEMARK	

900135206 REEL: 003996 FRAME: 0851

Date:	06/01/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=KL4877#page1.tif source=KL4877#page2.tif source=KL4877#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003996 FRAME: 0852 NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as of December 24, 2008, LANTIS ACQUISITION CORP., a Delaware

corporation, whose address is 1001 Brickell Bay Drive, Miami, Florida 33131 (hereinafter

"ASSIGNOR"), was the owner of the registrations and applications on Schedule 1 (hereinafter

"The Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, on December 24, 2008, ASSIGNOR did agree to assign and transfer all

right, title and interest in the Trademarks to STYLEMARK, INC., a Florida corporation,

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), whose address is 2 Sunshine Blvd., Ormond Beach, Florida 32174;

and

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR wishes to confirm and ratify said assignment of the Trademark

NUNC PRO TUNC as of December 24, 2008.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR, for TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby confirm and ratify

said assignment as of December 24, 2008 to ASSIGNEE, of all right, title and interest it has in

and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; the

trademark registration itself and all claims and causes of action ASSIGNOR has or may have in

connection with the Trademark.

Date: 4/1/85

Lantis Acquisition Corp.

SAAIMDOCS\STYLEMARK\0111156\KK7754.WPD

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003996 FRAME: 0853

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REG. NO
AMBERTEK	2,350,63
AUTOBAHN	2,727,629
BOOKMATES	2,654,667
CLIQUE	2,472,007
COMFORT-SOFT	2,759,175
CYBEROPTICS	2,466,024
EASY-FLEX	2,672,509
EDITOR'S CHOICE	1,877,501
EYE.D	2,423,797
FAMILY OPTICS	1,900,378
FX	2,201,103
OPTI-FLEX	2,772,784
FX KIDS	2,580,994
G0-GO'S	2,188,237
GREENSEEKER	2,263,386
INTRIGUE	2,409,292
LENSES FOR DRIVING	2,248,788
METROPOLITAN	2,108,854
PLAYERS	2,358,446
PRIVATE ISSUE	2,396,313
ROAD (design)	2,386,754
S (and design)	2,080,959
SAFETY ZONE	2,392,657
SOLAR ECLIPSE	2,109,357
SOLAR ECLIPSE (misc. design)	1,600,582
SOLARGENICS	1,449,476
SOLARGENICS	1,527,659
SOLARVISION	1,758,076
SUCCESS	2,432,121
UNITED VISION	2,739,080
USI	2,432,122
	~, -32,122

Trademark Security Aproximan

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003996 FRAME: 0854

MARK	REG. NO.
WHAT YOU DON'T SEE CAN HURT	
YOU YOU	1,482,191
ZEOLYTE	2,169,581

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

	MARK	SERIAL.
ĺ	EVI: D OL CO	NO.
ľ	EYE.D.OLOGY	78/221,323
		76/576027
		70/3/1002/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003996 FRAME: 0855

RECORDED: 06/01/2009